## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		01/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Medical World Communications, Inc.		
Street Address:	7015 College Blvd., Suite 600		
City:	Overland Park		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66211		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2114877	THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF HEALTHCARE OUTCOMES	
Registration Number:	2822539	THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF MANAGED CARE	
Registration Number:	1444081	CLINICAL LAB PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	2136375	DOCUMENTING THE FUTURE OF AMERICAN HEALTHCARE	
Registration Number:	2329391	DOCUMENTING THE FUTURE OF AMERICAN HEALTHCARE AJMC	
Registration Number:	2211996	THE FORUM FOR PEER-REVIEWED LITERATURE ON HEALTHCARE OUTCOMES	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (913)451-0875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-451-5100

Email: gkraai@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald M. Kraai, Registration No. 34,854
Address Line 1: 10851 Mastin Blvd, Bldg 82, Suite 1000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0320

900083879

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald M. Kraai, Registration No. 34,854			
Signature:	/Gerald M. Kraai/			
Date:	08/08/2007			
Total Attachments: 2 source=GECC - MWC - Trademark Release (MWC)(Execution)#page1.tif source=GECC - MWC - Trademark Release (MWC)(Execution)#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0321

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that the security interest in the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule 1 assigned from MEDICAL WORLD COMMUNICATIONS, INC. has been fully and completely released. Such Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 002789, Frame 0041 on July 25, 2003, and this release shall include each trademark registration, trademark application or common law trademark in which any such security interest existed or previously existed (including those set forth in Schedule 1), as well as any and all claims for damages for past infringement as of the date of execution of this Release.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: Ellen D. Weaver

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 28th day of January, 2005.

otary Public

[Notary Seal]

DEBBIE JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC, FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 23, 2007

Medical World Communications, Inc. Trademark Release 544608

# $\frac{SCHEDULE\ 1}{to\ Release\ of\ Security\ Interest\ in\ Trademarks}$

### Medical World Communications, Inc.

Mark	U.S. Trademark Registration No.	U.S. Registration Date	U.S. Serial No.	U.S. Filing Date
The American Journal of Healthcare Outcomes	2,114,877	11/18/97	75/140,014	7/25/96
The American Journal of Managed Care	2,031,298	1/14/97	74/696,197	7/3/95
The American Journal of Managed Care	2,822,539	3/16/04	76/472,992	12/9/02
Clinical Lab Products	1,444,081	6/23/87	73/615,731	8/20/86
Documenting the Future of American Healthcare	2,136,375	2/10/98	75/207,049	11/7/96
Documenting the Future of American Healthcare	2,329,391	3/14/00	75/677,567	4/8/99
The Forum for Peer- Reviewed Literature on Healthcare Outcomes	2,211,996	12/15/98	75/403,525	12/3/97
Managed Care Clinical Corner	2,068,165	6/3/97	75/144,145	8/2/96
Medical World Communications	2,392,941	10/10/00	75/668,768	3/26/99
Medical World Communications	2,389,432	9/26/00	75/668,769	3/26/99
The American Journal of Geriatric Medicine			76/472,994	11/9/02

Medical World Communications, Inc. Trademark Release 544608

**RECORDED: 08/08/2007** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0323